

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Date: 13/02/2024

UNIL

Student's

Welfare Office

Memo No.: CU/DSW/2021/096/146

## **NOTICE**

It is hereby informed to all the students of Cotton University that an awareness programme on 'Electronic Voting Machine' (EVM) will be held at Sudmerson Hall from 10:30 AM on 15-02-2024. The programme is organized by the Electoral Literacy Club (ELC), Cotton University in collaboration with the District Election Office (Kamrup Metropolitan).

> Trasanto fum (Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 12/02/202 Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Memo No.: CU/DSW/2021/096/146-153

Copy for information to:

- 1. Pro Vice Chancellor, C.U.
- 2. PS to Vice Chancellor to apprise the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, C.U.
- 3. PS to Registrar to apprise the Registrar, C.U.
- 4. Dean, Students' Welfare, C.U.
- 5. The Academic Registrar, C.U.
- 6. CSM to upload the notice in the university website.
- 7. Notice Board.
- Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 12 Director of Students' Welfare,

Date: 13/02/2024

Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Director Student s Welfare Cotton University, Guwahatt-1
Page 1 of 1